#### **COUNCIL AGENDA**

December 19, 2022

Committee and Council Meetings can be viewed by accessing YouTube

Council Chambers 7:00 P.M.

**ROLL CALL** 

**INVOCATION** – Mr. Houser

# PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

# **CAUCUS**

# **Invoke Rule 11**

**22-52** AN ORDINANCE TO MAKE AN APPROPRIATION FOR THE EXPENDITURES OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO DURING THE YEAR ENDING, DECEMBER 31, 2023. (General Fund Budget)

#### Invoke Rule 11

**22-53** AN ORDINANCE TO MAKE AN APPROPRIATION FOR THE EXPENDITURES OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO DURING THE YEAR ENDING, DECEMBER 31, 2023. (All Other Fund Budget)

#### Invoke Rule 11

**22-54** AN ORDINANCE TO MAKE AN APPROPRIATION FOR THE EXPENDITURES OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO DURING THE YEAR ENDING, DECEMBER 31, 2023. (Grants Budget)

# MINUTES of December 5, 2022

#### **APPOINTMENTS**

# REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

Finance

Service

Personnel

# **REPORTS FROM CITY OFFICIALS**

**City Auditor, Ryan T. Bubb** – Operating report for period ending November 30, 2022 **Brenda Cooper, Tax Administrator's Office** – Income Tax Revenue Reports for period ending November 30,2022

#### **COMMUNICATIONS**

# **COMMENTS FROM CITIZENS**

# ORDINANCES ON SECOND READING

**22-47** AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 06-61 TO INCLUDE ADDITIONAL PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS RELATED TO AN EXISTING TAX INCREMENT FINANCING EXEMPTION IN THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO GRANTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 5709.40(b) OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE (MT. VERNON ROAD TIF) AND AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENT TO THE REVENUE SHARING AGREEMENT WITH NEWARK CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

# **ORDINANCES ON FIRST READING**

**22-51** AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE DEPARTMENT AUTHORIZATION TABLES OF THE LICKING COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT ADULT PROBATION DEPARTMENT AND ABOLISHING THE POSITION OF SENIOR PROBATION OFFICER FROM HOURLY NON-BARGAINING PERSONNEL UNIT CLASSIFICATIONS AND CREATING A SENIOR PROBATION OFFICER IN THE MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISORY EXEMPT UNIT CLASSIFICATIONS AND SETTING THE COMPENSATION THEREFORE

# **RESOLUTIONS ON SECOND READING**

**22-107** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF THE ROOFING SYSTEM ON THE INFLUENT PUMP STATION AT THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT.

**22-109** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO TO PROCEED WITH THE STEPS NECESSARY TO DESIGNATE A PORTION OF WEST MAIN STREET BETWEEN  $6^{\text{TH}}$  STREET AND  $3^{\text{RD}}$  STREET IN THE DOWNTOWN AREA AS HERBERT J. MURPHY JR. WAY

# **RESOLUTIONS ON FIRST READING**

**22-110** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF LEGAL REPRESENTATION OF INDIGENT PERSONS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023 WITH THE LICKING COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE CITY OF NEWARK, LICKING COUNTY, OHIO AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

**22-111 Exp** APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (\$20,000.00 -Estimated amount for promotion to Deputy Chief for David Vermaaten)

**COMMENTS FROM CITIZENS** 

**MISCELLANEOUS** 

**ADJOURNMENT**